BEST:  Golar LNG (GMLPP) +1%, NGL Energy (NGL-B) +0%
WORST: Qwest (CTBB), -9%, Qwest (CTV) -9%

Most of our Preferreds ended the month with losses. If history
is any guide, rising interest rate jitters will eventually dissipate
and most preferreds will again trade above their call prices.
How long that takes is anybody’s guess, but in the meantime,
you could still be collecting 5% to 8% dividends.

Terminology Refresher
Market yield: return based on dividend and trading price.
For instance, the market yield for a preferred trading at
$10 per share and paying $1.00 annually would be 10%.

Yield-to-call: average annual return assuming that your
preferreds were called at their call price ($25) on their call
date (a worst-case scenario).

Still Buy Qwest Preferreds
CenturyLink, which recently completed its acquisition of
competitor Level 3 Communications, is still generating
enough cash to cover its Qwest preferred dividends and
both (CTBB and CTV) are rated investment quality, We’re
still advising adding to positions.

Sell Colony NorthStar
We see red flags pointing to a deteriorating financial situation
at Colony NorthStar. Consequently, we’re advising selling
its preferreds (CLNS-H).

PREFERRED SPECULATORS
PORTFOLIO RETURNS: LAST MONTH -0.4%, YEAR 2017 +30.0%

BEST: Seaspan (SSW-H) +1%

WORST: Teekay Offshore (TOO-A) -2%, Tsakos Energy (TNP-E) -1%

Given all that happened in  the fixed income world last month,
we won’t complain about a 0.4% loss.

ETF MONTHLY INCOME (EXCHANGE-TRADED FUNDS)
PORTFOLIO RETURNS: LAST MONTH -1.0%, YEAR 2017 +8.7%

BEST: Fallen Angels (ANGL) +0.5%, S&P 500 High Div (SPHD) +0.3%
WORST CEF Muni Inc. (XMPT) -4.2%, iS S&P Preferred (PFF) -1.2%

Rising interest rate concerns pressured all fixed-income
securities, especially municipal bond funds, last month.

ETF GROWTH OPPORTUNITIES
PORTFOLIO RETURNS: LAST MONTH +4.7%, YEAR 2017 +12.8%

BEST: PS Global Private (PSP) +7%, FT Technology (TDIV) +6%
WORST: Opphm Ultra Div (RDIV) +2%, WT Large Cap Div (DLN) +4%

Our two January additions helped get our year off to a good
start. PowerShares Global Private Equity gained 7.1% and
WisdomTree Global Real Estate (DRW) returned 5.0%.

MODEL PORTFOLIOS
We offer four Model Portfolios, each containing seven
securities. Pick one or more portfolios and invest equal dollar
amounts in each of the seven securities.

Don’t “cherry pick.” Every portfolio has its stars and
clunkers, but you can’t know which is which in advance.
Every few months, check the dollar value of your holdings